Rev. B
DTK
Differential pressure transmitter for liquids
and gases
DDTTKK iiss aa ttrraannssmmiitttteerr ffoorr mmeeaassuurriinngg ddiiffffeerreennttiiaall
pprreessssuurree iinn lliiqquuiiddss aanndd ggaasseess.. TThhee mmeetthhoodd ooff
mmeeaassuurreemmeenntt uussiinngg aa cceerraammiicc mmeemmbbrraannee ggiivveess aa
hhiigghh lleevveell ooff aaccccuurraaccyy aanndd ssttaabbiilliittyy oovveerr aa lloonngg

Ambient- and media temperature -15…+85°C
Dynamic response time <5 ms
Pressure connections Pressure connection for 6 mm copper tube
Cable Three- or two wire cable, 1.5 m
Form of protection IP65
This product carries the CE-mark. More information is available at www.regincontrols.com.
Material
Sensor housing Stainless steel
Membrane Ceramic material
Models
Table 1 Output signal 0…10 V DC
Article Range Max. overpressure Accuracy
DTK10 0…10 kPa 6x +/-1,25% fs1
DTK20 0…20 kPa 6x +/-1,25% fs
DTK40 0…40 kPa 5x +/-1,25% fs
DTK100 0…100 kPa 5x +/-1,25% fs
DTK250 0…250 kPa 4.8x +/-1,25% fs
DTK400 0…400 kPa 3x +/-0,75% fs
DTK600 0…600 kPa 2x +/-0,40% fs
DTK1000 0…1000 kPa 2x +/-0,40% fs
DTK1600 0…1600 kPa 2x +/-0,40% fs
1. fs = fullscale, the complete sensor range
Table 2 Output signal 4…20 mA
Article Range Max. overpressure Accuracy
DTK10-420 0…10 kPa 6x +/-1,25% fs1
DTK20-420 0…20 kPa 6x +/-1,25% fs
HEAD OFFICE SWEDEN
Phone: +46 31 720 02 00
Web: www.regincontrols.com
E-mail: info@regincontrols.com
DTK
— 2 (4) —
Table 2 Output signal 4…20 mA (continued)
Article Range Max. overpressure Accuracy
DTK40-420 0…40 kPa 5x +/-1,25% fs
DTK100-420 0…100 kPa 5x +/-1,25% fs
DTK250-420 0…250 kPa 4.8x +/-1,25% fs
DTK400-420 0…400 kPa 3x +/-0,75% fs
DTK600-420 0…600 kPa 2x +/-0,40% fs
DTK1000-420 0…1000 kPa 2x +/-0,40% fs
DTK1600-420 0…1600 kPa 2x +/-0,40% fs
1. fs = fullscale, the complete sensor range
Transmitters may also be ordered with an output signal 0…20 mA or 4…20 mA, three wire.
Dimensions
[mm]